			SUB //WIZ	
Tariff No.	27		_	27th Revised Page No. 1
	lame/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)		rito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco nt-Meridian Disposal Company	Companies G-60
	All pages contatariff and/or an	Ker ained in this tar y supplements r are before, th	CHECK SHEET iff are listed below in consecutive to the tariff listed on this page. "O" in the tariff listed on this page. The tariff listed on this page. The tariff listed on this page. The tariff listed on this p	ve order. The pages in the lave issue dates that are
Issued By:	Alex Brenner,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst	
Issue Date:	June 19, 2012		(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: August 3, 2012
Docket No.	TG		Date:	By:

Tariff No.	27	_		2	22nd	Revised Page No.	21				
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N			ises, Inc. & Raband Disposal Company	G-60							
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)											
Rates in this item apply:											
<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ol> Rates below apply in the following service area: As defined in Appendix A											
Number of	Frequency			Ya	rdwaste	Optional					
Units or Type	of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service		ervice	Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Rate	Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$8.60	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.40					
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$13.32	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.64					
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.57	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.50					
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$32.26	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50					
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$43.12	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 2.00					
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$52.72	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 2.50					
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$66.39	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 3.00					
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$13.32	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.25					
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$21.22	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50					
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$28.08	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50					
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$5.19	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.50					
Recycle Only	EOWR		\$7.58								
Yardwaste Only				\$	7.29	\$ 1.50					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of &lt;\$1.99&gt;(R) applies.  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>											
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013											
Issued By:			.,		<b>г</b> и	active Deter Assess C. CC	140				
Issue Date:	June 19, 2012		(For Official Use	On		ective Date: August 3, 20	) I Z				
D		<b>-</b> .									
Docket No. TG		Date:			_ By:						

																		1
Tariff No.	27											23rd	.	Revised F	Page	e No.		25
Company Nam Registered Trad	e/Permit Numbe de Name(s)	r:		ses, Inc. & Raba Disposal Compa		ompanies	G-6	0										
Item 105 Multi-family Service - Rates per Container																		
Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY																		
	200 "	00.0 "	040 "	200 "		437		5.V. I		0.1/		0.1/		437		0.1/		0.1/
D 1 A	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard	1	.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Acc First Pick-up	\$3.83	\$3.83	\$6.32	\$9.49		\$18.09		\$26.10		\$33.69		\$50.63		\$66.62		\$105.06		\$138.90
Each Add'l Pick	\$3.83	\$3.83	\$6.32	\$9.49		\$18.09		\$26.10		\$33.69		\$50.63		\$66.62		\$105.06		\$138.90
Special Pick-up		\$ 8.45	\$ 9.69	\$ 11.95		\$19.47		\$28.83		\$36.98		\$53.82		\$69.64		\$116.00		\$151.47
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.40	\$1.25	\$ 1.50	\$1.50		\$8.00		\$9.00		\$10.00		\$13.00		\$14.50		\$22.00		\$25.00
Temporary Acc	ount																	
Initial Delivery					\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
Pickup Rate					\$	17.42	\$	25.71	\$	32.89	\$	47.77	\$	61.69	\$	87.73	\$	115.88
Rent Per Day					\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.35	\$	1.35	\$	1.35
Rent Per Month	)   				\$	10.80	\$	11.25	\$	11.95	\$	12.80	\$	13.70	\$	16.25	\$	18.85
Note 1:  Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	program are shown on page30.  The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page  Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: &lt;\$0.77&gt; (R) per yard.  Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:  Rate per receptacle  Type of receptacle  Per pickup  32-gallon can or unit  n/a  Mini-can  Micro-mini-can  n/a  60-gallon toter  n/a  Description/rules related to yardwaste is \$ n/a . Description/rules related to yardwaste is \$ n/a . A . Description/rules related to yardwaste is \$ n/a . Description/rules related to yardwast</credit>																	
area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.																		
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Gate charge \$1.40  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2012																		
Issued By:	Alex Brenne	r, Sr. Market	Analyst															
Issue Date:	June 19, 20	12									_	Ef	<u>fe</u> cti	ive Date:	Aug	just 3, 20	12	
				(For Officia	l Us	e Only)												
Docket No. TG-			Date:		[	Ву:			-									

			DUD								
Tariff No.	27			_	19th	Revised P	age No.	28			
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterp Kent-Meridian			panies G-60						
	. ,		•	-	2	hiala					
		<u>n 106 Contai</u> pacted Materia									
			s stated per co		•						
Service Are	ea: UNINCORPORATE	D KING COUN	ITY								
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	oly to compacto	ors with compa	action ratios o	of up to 3.5 to	1.					
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanen		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
	Rent (if applicable)										
First Pick		\$115.22	\$159.38	\$197.36	\$232.94	\$269.07	\$340.76				
	ditional Pickup	\$115.22	\$159.38	\$197.36	\$232.94	\$269.07	\$340.76				
Special P		\$115.22	\$159.38	\$197.36	\$232.94	\$269.07	\$340.76				
Temporary											
Initial Del	-										
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day										
Rent Per		1					+				
		1				1	1				
Note 2:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is	rent is shown,	the rate for th	e first pickup	and each add		must				
Note 3:	The charge included in	this rate for re	ecycling is \$ 7.	80 .							
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <credit< td=""><td>t&gt; (if applicable</td><td>e) is: &lt;\$2.69&gt;</td><td>(R) per yard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></credit<>	t> (if applicable	e) is: <\$2.69>	(R) per yard.							
Accessoria	ll charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc.	)							
	Gate charge \$1.40										
			Recycling	service rates	on this page	e expire on: 、	July 31, 2013				
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mark	ket Analyst									
Issue Date	: June 19, 2012				Eff	ective Date: /	August 3, 201	2			
			(For Officia	l Use Only)			- ·				
Docket No.	. TG		Date:		By: _						
		_		<u></u>		<u> </u>					

							1				
Tariff No.	27			19th	Revised	Page No.	29				
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company											
	Item 1	06 Container S	Service Dum	nned in Comp	anv's Vehicle	7					
		ed Material (Custome	r-owned containe	er) - MULTI-FAMI							
		Rates sta	ated per containe	er, per pickup							
Service Area:	UNINCORPORATED	KING COUNTY	,								
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1.											
Size or Type of Container											
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
-	t (if applicable)	\$407.F0	£400.00	<b>#0.40.00</b>	<b>\$005.05</b>	<b>CO 4C 4O</b>	#207.00				
First Pickup		\$127.53	\$192.29	\$243.66	\$295.05	\$346.43	\$397.80				
Each Addition		\$127.53	\$192.29	\$243.66	\$295.05	\$346.43	\$397.80				
Special Pi	•	\$127.53	\$192.29	\$243.66	\$295.05	\$346.43	\$397.80				
Temporary				,		1					
Initial Deliver Pickup Rate	ry										
Rent Per Ca	lendar Dav										
Rent Per Mo											
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 11.15.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Gate charge \$1.40											
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013											
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma	arket Analyst									
Issue Date:	June 19, 2012	·-			fective Date:	August 3, 20	)12				
		(Fo	or Official Use	Only)							
Docket No. TO	ò	Date:		By:		_					

Tariff No.	27				19th	Revised I	Page No.	30			
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: nde Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		Companies G-60	)						
		Itom 107 D	Iron Doy Comi	ioo To Diono	aal Cita and D	oturn					
	1	Non-Compacted Mate	-	ice To Dispo vned container) - I							
		,		er drop box, per p							
0	LININCODDODATED	KING COUNTY									
Service Area:	UNINCORPORATED	KING COUNTY									
				Size	e or Type of Conta	ainer					
Permanent Service		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
Monthly Ren	t (if applicable)	\$39.00	\$41.00	\$43.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$47.00	\$47.00			
First Pickup		\$141.75	\$152.90	\$164.05	\$180.45	\$191.60	\$202.75	\$213.90			
Each Addition	nal Pickup	\$141.75	\$152.90	\$164.05	\$180.45			\$213.90			
Special Pi	ckups	\$146.75	\$157.90	\$169.05	\$185.45	\$196.60	\$207.75	\$218.90			
<b>Temporary</b>	Service										
Initial Deliver	ry	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00			
Pickup Rate		\$141.75	\$152.90	\$164.05	\$180.45	\$191.60	\$202.75	\$213.90			
Rent Per Ca	lendar Day	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85			
Rent Per Mo	nth	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	<ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> <li>4: The charge included in this rate for recycling services is \$ 2.23 per yard.</li> </ul>										
Accessorial ch	arges assessed (lids, tarpir	ng, unlocking, unlatchir	ng, etc.):								
	Gate charge \$1.40										
			Recycli	ing service ra	tes on this pa	ge expire on:	July 31, 2013				
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mar	rket Analyst									
Issue Date:	June 19, 2012				I	Effective Date:	August 3, 201	2			
	•		(For Off	icial Use Only)			<u> </u>				
			•								
Docket No. TG	i	Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	27			_	19th	Revised	Page No.	31			
	ame/Permit Number:		Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60								
Registered Trade Name(s)  Litem 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY											
				Size	or Type of Cont	ainer					
Permaner	nt Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
First Picku	р	\$223.20	\$262.22	\$301.24	\$340.26	\$379.29	\$418.31	\$457.33			
Each Addi	tional Pickup	\$223.20	\$262.22	\$301.24	\$340.26	\$379.29	\$418.31	\$457.33			
Temporar	y Service										
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	5	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 3:  Note 4: Note 5:	government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: &lt;\$2.69&gt;(R) per yard.</credit>										
	Gate charge \$1.40										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013											
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst											
Issue Date	ssue Date: June 19, 2012 Effective Date: August 3, 2012										
.sodo Date			(For Office	cial Use Only)				=			
Docket No. 7	G	Date:		By:				_			